Offering. The Over-allotment Shares will be used to facilitate the return of 9,532,000 borrowed
Shares to C-Bridge Investment Everest Limited which were used to cover over-allocations of Shares
in the International Offering.

APPROVAL OF LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-
allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m.
on 4 November 2020.

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON THE FULL
EXERCISE OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option, assuming that no Shares are issued
under the Share Schemes (as defined in the Prospectus) is as follows:

Immediately
before the allotment of

the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately
after the allotment of

the Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital

Everest Management Holding
Co., Ltd 24,005,392 8.46% 24,005,392 8.19%

C-Bridge Investment Everest
Limited(1) 50,000,000 17.62% 50,000,000 17.05%

C-Bridge II Investment Eight
Limited 9,722,222 3.43% 9,722,222 3.32%

C-Bridge IV Investment Two
Limited 38,362,045 13.52% 38,362,045 13.08%

C-Bridge IV Investment Nine
Limited 15,277,778 5.39% 15,277,778 5.21%

C-Bridge IV Investment Sixteen
Limited 4,227,000 1.49% 4,227,000 1.44%

Pre-IPO Investors(2) 82,478,704 29.07% 82,478,704 28.13%
Cornerstone Investors(3) 27,475,500 9.69% 27,475,500 9.37%
Other public Shareholders 32,141,748 11.33% 41,673,748 14.21%

Total 283,690,389 100.00% 293,222,389 100.00%

Notes:

(1)	 Inclusive of the 9,532,000 Shares lent to Goldman Sachs International under the Stock Borrowing Agreement.

(2)	 These refer to all the Pre-IPO Investors as set out in the section headed “History, Development, and Corporate Structure”
of the Prospectus and exclude Shares subscribed by certain Pre-IPO Investors as cornerstone investors during the Global
Offering. The shareholding of each of the Pre-IPO Investors immediately before the allotment of the Over-allotment Shares
have been set out in the Company’s allotment results announcement dated 8 October 2020. The Over-allotment Shares to be